THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION, COMMUNICATION AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY



APPOINTMENT TO POSITION OF A MEMBER OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE TANZANIA COMMUNICATIONS REGULATORY AUTHORITY (TCRA)

1. Background

The Chairman of the Nomination Committee, established under **section 8 (1)** of the Tanzania Communications Regulatory Authority Act. No. 12 of 2003, invites Tanzanians with relevant qualifications as spelt out herein to apply for appointment to fill vacant position(s) available in the TCRA Board. Attention is hereby drawn that all applicants are required to abserve the provision of **section 7 (5)** and **section 11** of the **TCRA Act No. 12 of 2003** as well as the TCRA Code of conduct relating to conflict of interest.

2. Qualifications required:

As per the First Schedule of the TCRA Act 2003, the following are the minimum qualifications for appointment to the TCRA Board:

- 1. Should be a graduate of a recognized University;
- 2. Must have at least 10 years experience in one or more of the fields of Management, Law, Economics, Finance, Engineering, Broadcasting, ICT or related fields;
- 3. Have knowledge of the Communication Industry;
- 4. Should satisfy the Nomination Committee that he/she is unlikely to have a conflict of interest under Section 11 of the Communication Regulatory Authority Act, No.12 of 2003:
- 5. Be willing to serve as Member to the Board.

3. Mode of Application

a) All interested qualified candidates should submit their letter of application along with a detailed curriculum Vitae (CV). The CV should include names, email address, telephone, current work position as well as email and mobile No. of three (3) referees with at least one being the current or last employer. All applications should be addressed to:

The Chairman,
Nomination Committee,
Ministry of Information, Communication and Information Technology,
Mtumba Goverment City,
P.O. Box 677,

40470 DODOMA

- b) The envelope should be marked on top: 'The Chairman of Nomination Commitee'.
- c) The applications to be submitted physically or Postal Address or Email Address: nominationcommittee@mawasiliano.go.tz.
- 4. Women with the requisite qualifications are encouraged to apply.
- 5. Deadline for Submission

Applications should reach to the Chairman of Nomination Committee within fourteen (14) days from 18th December, 2023 as the date of first appearance of this publication to 07th January, 2024 before 15:30hrs EAT.